FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 11/3/2023 12:00:00 AM SUBJECT: City of Duluth to hold public information meeting on storm sewer improvements on Park Point BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

City of Duluth to hold public information meeting on storm sewer improvements on Park Point

[DULUTH, MN] The City of Duluth Engineering Division will host a public information meeting regarding storm sewer improvements on Park Point on Wednesday, November 29. The design and engineering of the project is nearly complete, with construction to take place in 2024. The scope of work for the project includes:

- Minor storm sewer improvements near the following intersections:
 - Intersection of Minnesota Avenue and 13th Street South
 - Intersection of Minnesota Avenue and 32nd Street South
 - Intersection of Minnesota Avenue and 37th Street South
 - Intersection of Minnesota Avenue and 39th Street South
- The work generally involves the placement of new catch basins and replacement of curb and gutter replacement and sidewalk in the vicinity of the improvement areas.

Public Information Meeting

Wednesday, November 29, 2023

4:30 p.m. to 6:30 p.m.

Lafayette Community Center

3016 Minnesota Ave, Duluth, MN 55802

The public meeting will begin with a brief overview of the project by City staff. Participants will then have an opportunity to share their input about the proposal, and the meeting will close with a question and answer session. If you cannot attend the meeting, but would like to follow the project and/or discuss the project please reach out to Brad Scott, Project Engineer at <u>bscott@duluthmn.gov</u> or (218) 730-5025.

###